

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4689 OF 2007
(Letter for extension of time from Addl.Dist.Judge)

Poonam Sikand ...Appellant(s)

Versus

Satpal Singh ...Respondent(s)

ORDER

Time is extended, as requested.

.....J.
(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi,
July 7, 2008.
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4689 OF 2007
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

POONAM SIKAND Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATPAL SINGH Respondent(s)

(Letter for extension of time from Addl. Dist. Judge)
(With office report)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. N.S.Vasisht, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jasmeet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Tandon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Time is extended, as requested.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)